2004 APR 20 AM 8: 16

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

FAID KO DEPUTY

Parcel Number: 1320-32-714-002

LOAN NO.: 0006694087

Return to: Household Mortgage Services POBox 577 Lamont Road, Elmhurst, IL 60126 - 12 47

Prepared by: Latonya Kelly

STATE OF NEVADA SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS,

Original Trustor is:

BRUCE PORTER AND CAROLYN PORTER

Original Trustee is:

IREP

Recorded in DOUGLAS County, Nevada as

Document No. 0555769, in Volume 1002, Page 10791-10803, Deed of Trust Date 10/18/2002

-9839

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - SEE ATTACHED

WHEREAS, the undersigned Beneficiary desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place and stead of HOUSEHOLD FINANCE REALTY CORPORATION OF NEVADA.

Now, therefore, the undersigned hereby substitutes itself as Trustee under said Deed of Trust and does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the Estate now held by it thereunder.

Dated: April 8, 2004

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE REALTY CORPORATION OF NEVADA a United States Corporation

Karla Smith-Frazier, Vice President

State of Illinois County of Dupage

On April 8, 2004 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared. Karla Smith-Frazier, personally known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Vice President of HOUSEHOLD FINANCE REALTY CORPORATION OF NEVADA, a United States Corporation, executed the within instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

whereof, I beve hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this

Notary Public/Commission Expires:

Please mail tax statement to:

BRUCE PORTER CAROLYN PORTER

1176 MEADOW CT

GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410-0000

OFFICIAL OLENA P. DOUGHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/5/2006 5. The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, and is described as follows:

Lot 15, as shown on the map of SIERRA MEADOWS SUBDIVISION PHASE I, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 18, 1977, as Document No. 09292.

Assessors Parcel No. 1320-32-714-002

STEWART TITLE
Guaranty Company

1522(Rev. 6/87) (50M - 1/89)

0610666

BK 0404PG 09261